DECEANNE i

2024 Top 10 Lists

as of February, 2024

SCRABBLE

Based on player’s 2024 stats; minimum 10% Club attendance. Bold indicates higher ranking than previous month.
2024 Winning Percentage

2024 Games Played

. Mark Schmidt

. Trish Harrop

. Jacob Cohen

. Donna Eisenstadt
. Mike Leippe

. Ruchi Gupta

. Louis Seigel

. Lorraine Lopez
10. Leslie Bradshaw
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2024 Scoring Average

. Suzanne Tourtillott

. Donna Eisenstadt
. Mark Schmidt

. Ruchi Gupta

. Lorraine Lopez

. Trish Harrop

. Bill Snoddy
. Louis Siegel
. George Maston
10. Kurt Schroeder
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2024 Total Bingos
. Donna Eisenstadt
. Mark Schmidt

. Jacob Cohen

. Ruchi Gupta

. Trish Harrop

. Lorraine Lopez

. Bill Snoddy

. Louis Seigel

. Leslie Bradshaw
10. Kurt Schroeder
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2024 High Games

. Mark Schmidt

. Louis Siegel

. Donna Eisenstadt

. Trish Harrop

. George Maston

. Donna Eisenstadt
. Donna Eisenstadt
. Mark Schmidt

. Mark Schmidt

10. Bill Snoddy
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. Christine Hannouche

40
37
36
36
35
35
33
32
28
27

419
406
387
378
377
369
365
361
361
359

92
66
47
36
33
31
25
22
18
16

591
583
536
530
525
524
523
511
509
506

2024 Total Wins

1. Mark Schmidt 30.0
2. Donna Eisenstadt 28.0
3. Trish Harrop 23.0
4. Ruchi Gupta 22.0
5. Lorraine Lopez 17.0
6. Jacob Cohen 16.0
6. Suzanne Tourtillott 16.0
8. Leslie Bradshaw 13.0
8. Christine Hannouche 13.0

10. Bill / George / Jay J / Mike L 12.0

2024 Average Spread

1. Donna Eisenstadt +76
2. Mark Schmidt +64
3. Jay Jacoby +52
4. Kurt Schroeder +50
5. Bing Rice +44
6. Christine Hannouche +43
7. Ruchi Gupta +38
7. Trish Harrop +38
9. Lorraine Lopez +23
9. George Maston +23

2024 Bingo Average

1. Donna Eisenstadt 2.56
2. Mark Schmidt 1.65
3. Jacob Cohen 1.31
4. Bill Snoddy 1.14
5. Lorraine Lopez 111
6. Ruchi Gupta 1.09
7. Ari Katzovitz 1.00
7. Bing Rice 1.00
8. Kurt Schroeder .89
8. Trish Harrop .89

Positive Rating* Change
(2024 vs. Cumulative Club Rating)

1. Christine Hannouche +828
2. Jay Jacoby +790
3. Kurt Schroeder +650
4. Bing Rice +611
5. Trish Harrop +379
6. Ari Katzovitz +347
7. Raina Scura +285
8. Leslie Bradshaw +280
9. Donna Eisenstadt +268
10. Lorraine Lopez +267
11. Carole Marcotte +207
12. John Whittemore +196
13. Mike Driscoll +154
14. Mike Leippe +148
15. George Maston +107
16. Ruchi Gupta +6

17. Mark Schmidt +3

. Donna Eisenstadt
. Bing Rice

. Jay Jacoby

. Mark Schmidt

. Ruchi Gupta

. Trish Harrop

. Kurt Schroeder

. Lorraine Lopez
10.Raina Scura
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. Christine Hannouche

.813
778
.750
.750
.750
.667
.622
.611
.607
.600

2024 Rating* (2024 stats only)

. Donna Eisenstadt

. Mark Schmidt

. Jay Jacoby

. Bing Rice

. Ruchi Gupta

. Trish Harrop

. Kurt Schroeder
. Lorraine Lopez
10. Raina Scura
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2024 High Bingo Plays

. Christine Hannouche

1. Donna Eisenstadt
2. Trish Harrop
2.Donna Eisenstadt
4.Donna Eisenstadt
5. Ruchi Gupta

6. Ruchi Gupta

7. Trish Harrop

8. Ruchi Gupta

9. Mark Schmidt
10.Donna Eisenstadt

2127
2081
2033
1956
1948
1797
1695
1682
1639
1513

114 SATIRIZE
110 QUARTES
110 AGENIZED
108 MUCOSAE
107 AGATIZED
106 QINDARKA
105 EXCUSES
105 retamed*
102 JAILERS
102 AVERMENT

2024 High Non-Bingo Play

Leslie Bradshaw

84 joes

2024 Longest Winning Streak

Donna Eisenstadt

14 games

2024 High Club Attendance

1/28/24

All-Time Club Record

*Rating formula =

23 Players

(winning percentage x 2000) +

(average spread x 2) +

(scoring average)



	2024 Games Played
	1. Mark Schmidt    40
	2. Trish Harrop    37
	3. Jacob Cohen    36
	3. Donna Eisenstadt   36
	5. Mike Leippe    35
	5. Suzanne Tourtillott   35
	7. Ruchi Gupta    33
	8. Louis Seigel    32
	9. Lorraine Lopez    28
	10. Leslie Bradshaw   27
	2024 Scoring Average
	1. Donna Eisenstadt 419
	2. Mark Schmidt  406
	3. Ruchi Gupta  387
	4. Lorraine Lopez  378
	5. Trish Harrop  377
	6. Christine Hannouche 369
	7. Bill Snoddy  365
	8. Louis Siegel  361
	8. George Maston 361
	10. Kurt Schroeder 359
	2024 Total Bingos
	1. Donna Eisenstadt   92
	2. Mark Schmidt    66
	3. Jacob Cohen       47
	4. Ruchi Gupta    36
	5. Trish Harrop    33
	6. Lorraine Lopez    31
	7. Bill Snoddy    25
	8. Louis Seigel    22
	9. Leslie Bradshaw   18
	10. Kurt Schroeder   16
	2024 High Games
	1. Mark Schmidt  591
	2. Louis Siegel  583
	3. Donna Eisenstadt 536
	4. Trish Harrop  530
	5. George Maston 525
	6. Donna Eisenstadt 524
	7. Donna Eisenstadt 523
	8. Mark Schmidt  511
	9. Mark Schmidt  509
	10. Bill Snoddy   506
	2024 Total Wins
	1. Mark Schmidt    30.0
	2. Donna Eisenstadt   28.0
	3. Trish Harrop    23.0
	4. Ruchi Gupta    22.0
	5. Lorraine Lopez    17.0
	6. Jacob Cohen    16.0
	6. Suzanne Tourtillott   16.0
	8. Leslie Bradshaw   13.0
	8. Christine Hannouche   13.0
	10. Bill / George / Jay J / Mike L  12.0
	2024 Average Spread
	1. Donna Eisenstadt     +76
	2. Mark Schmidt    +64
	3. Jay Jacoby    +52
	4. Kurt Schroeder   +50
	5. Bing Rice    +44
	6. Christine Hannouche   +43
	7. Ruchi Gupta    +38
	7. Trish Harrop    +38
	9. Lorraine Lopez    +23
	9. George Maston   +23
	2024 Bingo Average
	1. Donna Eisenstadt 2.56
	2. Mark Schmidt  1.65
	3. Jacob Cohen  1.31
	4. Bill Snoddy  1.14
	5. Lorraine Lopez  1.11
	6. Ruchi Gupta  1.09
	7. Ari Katzovitz  1.00
	7. Bing Rice  1.00
	8. Kurt Schroeder   .89
	8. Trish Harrop    .89
	Positive Rating* Change
	(2024 vs. Cumulative Club Rating)
	1. Christine Hannouche            +828
	2. Jay Jacoby  +790
	3. Kurt Schroeder  +650
	4. Bing Rice  +611
	5. Trish Harrop  +379
	6. Ari Katzovitz  +347
	7. Raina Scura  +285
	8. Leslie Bradshaw  +280
	9. Donna Eisenstadt  +268
	10. Lorraine Lopez  +267
	11. Carole Marcotte  +207
	12. John Whittemore  +196
	13. Mike Driscoll  +154
	14. Mike Leippe  +148
	15. George Maston  +107
	16. Ruchi Gupta      +6
	17. Mark Schmidt      +3
	2024 Winning Percentage
	1. Christine Hannouche      .813
	2. Donna Eisenstadt .778
	3. Bing Rice  .750
	3. Jay Jacoby  .750
	3. Mark Schmidt  .750
	6. Ruchi Gupta  .667
	7. Trish Harrop  .622
	8. Kurt Schroeder .611
	9. Lorraine Lopez  .607
	10.Raina Scura  .600
	2024 Rating* (2024 stats only)
	1. Donna Eisenstadt 2127
	2. Christine Hannouche 2081
	3. Mark Schmidt  2033
	4. Jay Jacoby  1956
	5. Bing Rice  1948
	6. Ruchi Gupta  1797
	7. Trish Harrop  1695
	8. Kurt Schroeder  1682
	9. Lorraine Lopez  1639
	10. Raina Scura  1513
	2024 High Bingo Plays
	1. Donna Eisenstadt 114 SATIRIZE
	2. Trish Harrop  110 QUARTES
	2.Donna Eisenstadt 110 AGENIZED
	4.Donna Eisenstadt 108 MUCOSAE
	5. Ruchi Gupta  107 AGATIZED
	6. Ruchi Gupta  106 QINDARKA
	7. Trish Harrop  105 EXCUSES
	8. Ruchi Gupta  105 retamed*
	9. Mark Schmidt   102 JAILERS
	10.Donna Eisenstadt 102 AVERMENT
	2024 High Non-Bingo Play
	Leslie Bradshaw    84 joes
	2024 Longest Winning Streak
	2024 High Club Attendance
	1/28/24   23 Players
	All-Time Club Record
	*Rating formula =
	(winning percentage x 2000) +
	(average spread x 2) +
	(scoring average)

